



Tuition & Fees Policy for 2026-2027 Academic Year

- **Registration Fees for New Students**
 - Application and Testing
 - \$100 per student
 - Payable at time of application
 - Enrollment
 - \$450 per student
 - Payable at time of registration & Discount:
 - \$50 discount for Pre-Kinder students if paid on or before February 28, 2026
- **Entrance Fee for New Students**
 - One-time fee for new families
 - \$1,000 per household
 - Applicable beginning in Kindergarten; Pre-Kinder students do not pay the Entrance Fee until promoted to Kindergarten.
 - Entrance Fee is determined by the oldest child.
 - Due date - August 1, 2026
 - Waivers:
 - Children of SESO alumni (must have a SESO high school diploma)
 - Returning families
- **Annual Tuition**
 - \$4,400 divided in 10 monthly installments of \$440 per student o Monthly installments are due on the 1st day of the month beginning in August 2026.
 - Late Fees
 - August installment:
 - \$50 per family if installment is received after **August 1, 2026**.
 - September – May Installments:
 - \$50 per family for each monthly installment received after the 15th of each month
 - Discounts:
 - Multi-child:
 - Families with 2 children - \$250 discount on 2nd child's annual tuition
 - Families with 3+ children - \$250 discount on 2nd child's annual tuition and \$500 discount on 3rd and subsequent children's annual tuition
 - Early payment
 - 3.75% discount on total annual tuition if paid in full before August 1, 2026

- **Operational Fee**
 - \$500 per student
 - Payable in 2 installments of \$250 due on November 30, 2026 and April 30, 2027.
 - Late Fee
 - \$125 per student for payments received after April 30, 2027.
 - Discounts:
 - Multi-child
 - \$100 discount on 2nd and subsequent children's operational fee
 - Early payment
 - \$25 discount for payments received prior to established due dates.
- **Sports Fee**
 - \$30 per student - Participation in 1 sports team
 - \$50 per student - Participation in 2 or more sports teams
 - Applies only to student athletes who participate in volleyball, basketball, and/or soccer/futsal school teams.
 - Due at the beginning of corresponding sport season.
- **Re-enrollment Fee**
 - \$440 per student
 - Due date – January 31, 2027
 - Late Fee
 - \$150 per student for payments received after January 31, 2027
 - Discount:
 - Multi-child
 - Families with 2 children - \$30 discount on 2nd child's re-enrollment fee
 - Families with 3+ children - \$30 discount on 2nd child's re-enrollment fee and \$100 discount on 3rd and subsequent children's enrollment fee
- **Before and After School Programs**
 - The After School Program offers homework supervision for elementary school students only. This is not a tutoring program.
 - Schedule and Monthly Cost:
 - \$40.00 from 2:00pm to 3pm
 - \$100.00 from 2:30pm to 4:30pm
 - \$120.00 from 2:30pm to 5:30pm
 - Early morning supervision may be available for preschool students depending on demand and availability for an additional fee.
 - Payment is due on the 1st day of the month
 - Payment may be made monthly
 - Students will not be enrolled if their school account is not current.
 - Late Fee
 - \$15 per student for each monthly payment received after the 15th of each month

1. All families must review and acknowledge the Tuition & Fees Policy in accordance with the procedures established by the school. **Any enrollment and re-enrollment payment made after the receipt of this Tuition & Fees Policy constitutes an implicit acceptance of all terms and conditions herein.**
2. All fees are non-refundable and non-transferable.
3. Payment due dates and late charges are included in the Tuition & Fees Policy document. Late charges will be applied **without exception** to all payments received after the due date.
4. If the due date of a payment falls on a weekend or holiday, payment must be made before the due date at the bank or school office.
5. Families that withdraw any student from the school are responsible for the total amount of the Annual Tuition and Operational fee as well as all other school fees incurred regardless of the date of withdrawal. All accounts must be up to date before withdrawal.
6. There will be a \$35.00 penalty for checks returned by the bank for any reason. Payments returned due to insufficient funds must be replaced with cash or manager's check ONLY. Families with a history of insufficient funds issues will not be allowed to pay by personal check. All future payments must be made by manager's check ONLY.
7. Parents with a history of payment issues may be required to pay a full semester or academic year in advance before registering students for the new school year or before the start of the second semester.
8. Only families with payments up to date, including the January monthly installment, will be allowed to re-enroll their child(ren). If the enrollment invoice is paid with an outstanding debt, your child will not be considered re-enrolled at that time and all the late charges accordingly will apply.
9. Payment of the enrollment or re-enrollment fee reserves the student's space only through August 1, 2026. If the first tuition installment is not received by that date, the student's space will be released and may be offered to another student. Withdrawals prior to August 1, 2026 will be considered official, and the reserved space will be released.
10. Re-enrollment for 2027-2028 school year will close on January 31, 2027. Any re-enrollment requested after this date requires prior confirmation of space availability by the school before any payment is made. Students seeking re-enrollment after January 31, 2027, will be admitted on a space available basis and subject to the applicable late fee. If no space is available, the student will be placed on a waiting list, maintained on a first-come, first-served basis. If a space becomes available, the next family on the waiting list will be notified and will have five (5) business days to complete the registration process and make all required payments. If a student withdraws after January 31, 2027, and later requests enrollment for the next academic year, said student will not be considered a new student and will have to pay the \$440 re-enrollment fee plus the \$150 late fee.

11. cards, school records, transcripts, or any other school official document, will be withheld immediately after payment due date until all payments owed to the school have been received. Parents and student accounts in our electronic grade and academic system will be suspended until payments owed are received. **Students whose household account reflects a debt of one month's tuition payment or more will not be permitted to attend class, nor allowed to represent the school in any sport or other extracurricular activity.**
12. The costs outlined in this policy do not include books, uniforms, testing fees, or any other school materials required as part of the educational process. Additional fees may be charged during the school year as deemed necessary, including, but not limited to the Yondr pouch, online instructional licenses, art supplies, and preschool materials.
13. As part of SESO's educational program assessment, students are required to take standardized tests in certain grades. The cost of the exam will be covered by parents and will be billed separately.
14. All families are required to make the contribution established for the annual designated fundraising activity.
15. Students who require a psychometric evaluation for entrance are required to have the results by enrollment. The school has the right to withhold entrance of the student if results are not available at a certain date after school has started.
16. SESO reserves the right to modify the Tuition Policy and Payment Schedule, as deemed necessary, regardless of the time of the year.



TUITION & FEES POLICY AGREEMENT FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2026-2027

I, the undersigned, parent or legal guardian of the following SESO students, hereby acknowledge having read this Tuition Policy for the 2026-2027 academic year.

STUDENT NAME:

(surname of the father, surname of the mother, Name)

Grade:

I have read and understood the policy and agree to comply with it. I also agree to comply with SESO Traffic Rules and Regulations and the SESO Student Handbook as set forth by Board of Directors and School Administration.

The school reserves the right to make any changes it deems necessary in the Tuition Policy and Payment Schedule for the current year or future years. It also reserves the right to not accept personal checks in cases of recurring checks with insufficient funds.

NO PAYMENT WILL BE ACCEPTED WITHOUT THIS FORM. THE REGISTRAR SHOULD SIGN THIS FOR ALL STUDENTS.

Parent's full name _____
(Parent or legal guardian - please print)

Parent's Signature _____ Registrar _____

Director's Signature _____ Accounting Signature _____

Paid by Check/Money Order# _____
Receipt # _____ Date of Payment _____

Note: Fees at SESO are non-refundable, non-transferable